

Reference: FOI-1663

**Request:**

1. How many bridges on motorways or A-roads have sections which are in a "poor" or "very poor condition"?
2. How many pedestrian and highway bridges have reinforced autoclaved aerated concrete present within them and their fixtures?
3. In the past three years, how much has been spent on repairing and upgrading bridge structures to remove reinforced autoclaved aerated concrete from them?
4. In the past three years, how much has been spent on repairing and upgrading bridge structures?

**Response:**

1. 18 bridges have been assessed as poor.
2. The presence of reinforced autoclaved aerated concrete has not been found to be present in any pedestrian and highway bridges.
3. 0
4. Our technical partner Capita are allocated a budget on annual basis for bridges and structures. In the following financial years, they were allocated the following:  
2020/21: £955,000  
2021/22: £1,065.000  
2022/23: £1,199.000

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY